AGENDA DATE: 06/24/10

VENDOR NAME: AUSTIN TRUCK AND EQUIPMENT LTD

Item 1: 45-foot Sheave-Height Digger-Derrick

Vendor

Austin Truck and Equipment, Ltd.
Austin, TX

Performance Truck

Austin, TX

Longhorn International Trucks, LTD
Austin, TX

Freightliner of San Antonio, LTD
Converse, TX

Southwest International Trucks
McKinney, TX

ltem 2: 55-foot Overcenter Aerial Device
Vendor

Austin Truck and Equipment, Ltd.
Austin, TX

Performance Truck

Austin, TX

Freightliner of San Antonio, LTD
Converse, TX

Longhorn International Trucks, LTD
Austin, TX

Southwest International Trucks
McKinney, TX

Item 3: 50-foot Telescopic Aerial Device
Vendor

Austin Truck and Equipment, Ltd.
Austin, TX

Freightliner of San Antonio, LTD
Converse, TX

Longhorn International Trucks, LTD
Austin, TX

Southwest International Trucks
McKinney, TX

Performance Truck

Austin, TX

BID TABULATION

IFB No. SAP0134

Quantity
2

2

Quantity
2

2

Quantity
2
2
2
2

2

Unit Price
$202,241
$205,876
$208,279
$208,796

$211,470

Unit Price
$217,345
$219,849
$222,798
$225,008

$226,059

Unit Price

$219,463

$219,556

$228,610
* $211,097

No bid

*Southwest International Trucks was not considered for award since they did not meet the

the solicitation.

Item 4: 65-foot Non-Overcenter Aerial Device

Vendor

Austin Truck and Equipment, Ltd.
Austin, TX

Performance Truck

Austin, TX

Longhorn International Trucks, LTD
Austin, TX

Freightliner of San Antonio, LTD
Converse, TX

Southwest International Trucks
McKinney, TX

Quantity
1

1

Unit Price
$225,456
$229,661
$232,314
$232,404

$235,822

Total Price
$404,482
$411,752
$416,558
$417,592

$422,940

Total Price
$434,690
$439,698
$445,596
$450,016

$452,118

Total Price
$438,926
$439,112
$457,220
$422,194

No bid

minimum specifications required by

Total Price
$225,456
$229,661
$232,314
$232,404

$235,822



