AGENDA DATE: 06/24/10

VENDOR NAME: AUSTIN TRUCK AND EQUIPMENT LTD

BID TABULATION IFB No. SAP0134

Item 1: 45-foot Sheave-Height Digger-Derrick Vendor	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
Austin Truck and Equipment, Ltd. Austin, TX	2	\$202,241	\$404,482
Performance Truck Austin, TX	2	\$205,876	\$411,752
Longhorn International Trucks, LTD Austin, TX	2	\$208,279	\$416,558
Freightliner of San Antonio, LTD Converse, TX	2	\$208,796	\$417,592
Southwest International Trucks McKinney, TX	2	\$211,470	\$422,940
Item 2: 55-foot Overcenter Aerial Device			
Vendor	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
Austin Truck and Equipment, Ltd. Austin, TX	2	\$217,345	\$434,690
Performance Truck Austin, TX	2	\$219,849	\$439,698
Freightliner of San Antonio, LTD Converse, TX	2	\$222,798	\$445,596
Longhorn International Trucks, LTD Austin, TX	2	\$225,008	\$450,016
Southwest International Trucks McKinney, TX	2	\$226,059	\$452,118
Item 3: 50-foot Telescopic Aerial Device			
Vendor	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
Austin Truck and Equipment, Ltd. Austin, TX	2	\$219,463	\$438,926
Freightliner of San Antonio, LTD Converse, TX	2	\$219,556	\$439,112
Longhorn International Trucks, LTD Austin, TX	2	\$228,610	\$457,220
Southwest International Trucks McKinney, TX	2	* \$211,097	\$422,194
Performance Truck Austin, TX	2	No bid	No bid

^{*}Southwest International Trucks was not considered for award since they did not meet the minimum specifications required by the solicitation.

Item 4: 65-foot Non-Overcenter Aerial Device Vendor	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
Austin Truck and Equipment, Ltd. Austin, TX	1	\$225,456	\$225,456
Performance Truck Austin, TX	1	\$229,661	\$229,661
Longhorn International Trucks, LTD Austin, TX	1	\$232,314	\$232,314
Freightliner of San Antonio, LTD Converse, TX	1	\$232,404	\$232,404
Southwest International Trucks McKinney, TX	1	\$235,822	\$235,822